CHUGIAK COMMUNITY COUNCIL PO Box 671350 Chugiak, AK 99567 chugiakcouncil@gmail.com

October 28, 2012

TO: Distribution

RE: Resolution Regarding Anchorage Fire Department Truck 11

WHEREAS Truck 11 plays a critical role in the capacity of both the Anchorage and the Chugiak Fire Departments to respond quickly in a range of emergency situations and is therefore essential to the safety and wellbeing of our community;

WHEREAS all current versions of the Anchorage Fire Department budget (as of October 8, 2012) eliminate Truck 11;

Therefore be it resolved the Chugiak Community Council requests Truck 11 remain fully operational at its location at Station 11.

Signed

Erin Dovichin

Secretary

Chugiak Community Council

edovichin@gmail.com

Phone: 688-2551

Secretary signing due to recusal of Council President Amy Demboski on this issue.